TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AIREDALE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		04/01/2007	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIREDALE INC.	
Street Address:	31060 Allison Ct.	
City:	Bensalem	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2369311	CLASSMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Ariana G. Voigt

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022234-5078 US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Treml

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0435 OF \$40.00 Z369311

Signature:	/jaime I. treml/
Date:	01/19/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=A3693600#page1.tif source=A3693600#page2.tif source=A3693600#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0436

Entity #: 916928
Date Filed: 03/19/2007
Effective Date: 04/01/2007
Pedro A. Cortés
Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTME!	NT OF STATE	
CORPORATION BUREAU		

Articles/Certificate of Merger
(15 Pa.C.S.)

| K | Domestic Business Corporation (§ 1926)
| Domestic Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5926)
| Limited Partnership (§ 8547)

Address CT - COUNTER
City State Zip Code

Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.

=

Fee: \$150 plus \$40 additional for each Party in additional to two

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of merger or consolidation), the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby state that:

The name of the corporation/limited part AJREDALE INC.	nership surviving the	e merger is:		
2. Check and complete one of the following The surviving corporation/limited parts the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (the conform to the records of the Department (a) Number and Street	ership is a domestic office in this Common Department is here	onwealth or (b) r	name of its co	mmercial registered office
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Of	fice Provider			County
The surviving corporation/limited partnership incorporated/formed under to office in this Commonwealth or (b) nam Department is hereby authorized to corral Number and Street 31060 Allison Court, Bensalem	he laws of <u>DELAW</u> ne of its commercial ect the following inf	ARE and the registered office	e (a) address provider and form to the re Zip	of its current registered the county of venue is (the
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Off	ice Provider	_		County
The surviving corporation/limited partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of such domiciliary jurisdiction is: Number and Street	rship is a nonqualifi he laws of City	and the	ess/nonprofit address of its itate	corporation/limited s principal office under the Zip

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF MERGER-BUSINESS 5 Page(s)

2007 HAR 19 (PH 12: 39 2007 HAR 19 (PH 12: 39



TRADEMARK

REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0437

DSCB:15-1926/5926/8547-2

qualified foreign business/nonprofit corporat follows:		
Name Registered Office Address IREDALE NORTH AMERICA, INC.	Commercial Registered Office Pro-	vider County PHILADELPHIA
IREDALE NORTH AMERICA, INC.	C 1 CORPORATION STSTEM	THURDOWING
		·
Check, and if appropriate complete, one of th	e following:	
<u></u>	-	
The plan of merger shall be effective upon	filing these Articles/Certificate of Merger	r in the Department of State.
The plan of merger shall be effective on:	APRIL 1, 2007 at 12:01 A.M.	
	Date Hour	- -'
The manner in which the plan of merger was	adopted by each domestic corporation/lin	nited partnership is as follows:
Name	Manner of Adoption	
AIREDALE NORTH AMERICA, INC.	PLAN OF MERGER WAS ADOPTED	BY BOARD OF DIRECTORS
	OF PARENT IN ACCORDANCE WIT	
	THE PENNSYLVANIA BUSINESS C	ORPORATION LAW
		!
Strike out this paragraph if no foreign corpora The plan was authorized, adopted or approved	ation/limited partnership is a party to the	merger.
Strike out this paragraph if no foreign corporation/limited partnership (or each of the the plan in accordance with the laws of the juri	l, as the case may be, by the foreign busin foreign business/nonprofit corporations/	less/nonprofit
corporation/limited partnership (or each of the	, as the case may be, by the foreign busin foreign business/nonprofit corporations/ isdiction in which it is incorporated/organ	less/nonprofit
The plan was authorized, adopted or approved corporation/limited partnership (or each of the the plan in accordance with the laws of the juri-	, as the case may be, by the foreign busin foreign business/nonprofit corporations/ isdiction in which it is incorporated/organ following:	ness/nonprofit limited partnerships) party to nized.
The plan was authorized, adopted or approved corporation/limited partnership (or each of the the plan in accordance with the laws of the jurished plan in accordance with the laws of the jurished plan if appropriate complete, one of the The plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhimit	, as the case may be, by the foreign busine foreign business/nonprofit corporations/isdiction in which it is incorporated/organistic following: [Sollowing: Sollowing: Sollowin	ness/nonprofit limited partnerships) party to nized.
The plan was authorized, adopted or approved corporation/limited partnership (or each of the the plan in accordance with the laws of the juri- Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the The plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhi Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (rels	, as the case may be, by the foreign busine foreign business/nonprofit corporations/isdiction in which it is incorporated/organistic following: (bit A attached hereto and made a part hereto to omission of certain provisions from the string to our string the string t	ness/nonprofit limited partnerships) party to nized. reof.
The plan was authorized, adopted or approved corporation/limited partnership (or each of the the plan in accordance with the laws of the juri- Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the The plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhi Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (relating any, of the plan of merger that amend or continuous plans.)	l, as the case may be, by the foreign busine foreign business/nonprofit corporations/isdiction in which it is incorporated/organisdiction in which it is incorporated in which it is inco	ness/nonprofit limited partnerships) party to nized. reof. om filed plans) the provisions, rticles of
The plan was authorized, adopted or approved corporation/limited partnership (or each of the the plan in accordance with the laws of the juri- Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the. The plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhi Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (relation, of the plan of merger that amend or confince proporation/Certificate of Limited Partnersh subsequent to the effective date of the plan are	, as the case may be, by the foreign business/nonprofit corporations/ isdiction in which it is incorporated/organ following: ibit A attached hereto and made a part her atting to omission of certain provisions for institute the operative provisions of the A hip of the surviving corporation/limited p e set forth in full in Exhibit A attached here	ress/nonprofit limited partnerships) party to nized. reof. om filed plans) the provisions, rticles of artnership as in effect
The plan was authorized, adopted or approved corporation/limited partnership (or each of the the plan in accordance with the laws of the juri- Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the The plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhi Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (relating any, of the plan of merger that amend or could incorporation/Certificate of Limited Partnersh subsequent to the effective date of the plan are The full text of the plan of merger is on file at	, as the case may be, by the foreign business/nonprofit corporations/ isdiction in which it is incorporated/organ following: ibit A attached hereto and made a part her atting to omission of certain provisions for institute the operative provisions of the A hip of the surviving corporation/limited p e set forth in full in Exhibit A attached here	ress/nonprofit limited partnerships) party to nized. reof. om filed plans) the provisions, rticles of artnership as in effect
The plan was authorized, adopted or approved corporation/limited partnership (or each of the the plan in accordance with the laws of the juri- Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the. The plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhi Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (relation, of the plan of merger that amend or contincorporation/Certificate of Limited Partnersh subsequent to the effective date of the plan are	, as the case may be, by the foreign business/nonprofit corporations/ isdiction in which it is incorporated/organ following: ibit A attached hereto and made a part her atting to omission of certain provisions for institute the operative provisions of the A hip of the surviving corporation/limited p e set forth in full in Exhibit A attached here	ress/nonprofit limited partnerships) party to nized. reof. om filed plans) the provisions, rticles of artnership as in effect
The plan was authorized, adopted or approved corporation/limited partnership (or each of the the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhi Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (relating the plan of merger that amend or confine the plan of merger that amend or confine the plan of the plan are the full text of the plan of merger is on file at partnership, the address of which is.	as the case may be, by the foreign busin- foreign business/nonprofit corporations/ isdiction in which it is incorporated/organ following: ibit A attached hereto and made a part her ating to omission of certain provisions fronstitute the operative provisions of the A hip of the surviving corporation/limited p e set forth in full in Exhibit A attached he the principal place of business of the sur	reof. om filed plans) the provisions, rticles of artnership as in effect artnership as in effect reto and made a party hereof.
The plan was authorized, adopted or approved corporation/limited partnership (or each of the the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhi Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (relating the plan of merger that amend or confine the plan of merger that amend or confine the plan of the plan are the full text of the plan of merger is on file at partnership, the address of which is.	, as the case may be, by the foreign business/nonprofit corporations/ isdiction in which it is incorporated/organ following: ibit A attached hereto and made a part her atting to omission of certain provisions for institute the operative provisions of the A hip of the surviving corporation/limited p e set forth in full in Exhibit A attached here	reof. om filed plans) the provisions, rticles of artnership as in effect artnership as in effect reto and made a party hereof.
The plan was authorized, adopted or approved corporation/limited partnership (or each of the the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhi Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (relating the plan of merger that amend or confine the plan of merger that amend or confine the plan of the plan are the full text of the plan of merger is on file at partnership, the address of which is.	as the case may be, by the foreign busin- foreign business/nonprofit corporations/ isdiction in which it is incorporated/organ following: ibit A attached hereto and made a part her ating to omission of certain provisions fronstitute the operative provisions of the A hip of the surviving corporation/limited p e set forth in full in Exhibit A attached he the principal place of business of the sur	reof. om filed plans) the provisions, rticles of artnership as in effect artnership as in effect reto and made a party hereof.
The plan was authorized, adopted or approved corporation/limited partnership (or each of the the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhi Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (relation of the plan of merger that amend or continuous proporation/Certificate of Limited Partnersh subsequent to the effective date of the plan are The full text of the plan of merger is on file at partnership, the address of which is.	as the case may be, by the foreign busin- foreign business/nonprofit corporations/ isdiction in which it is incorporated/organ following: ibit A attached hereto and made a part her ating to omission of certain provisions fronstitute the operative provisions of the A hip of the surviving corporation/limited p e set forth in full in Exhibit A attached he the principal place of business of the sur	reof. om filed plans) the provisions, rticles of artnership as in effect artnership as in effect reto and made a party hereof.
The plan was authorized, adopted or approved corporation/limited partnership (or each of the the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhi Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (relation of the plan of merger that amend or continuous proporation/Certificate of Limited Partnersh subsequent to the effective date of the plan are The full text of the plan of merger is on file at partnership, the address of which is.	as the case may be, by the foreign busin- foreign business/nonprofit corporations/ isdiction in which it is incorporated/organ following: ibit A attached hereto and made a part her ating to omission of certain provisions fronstitute the operative provisions of the A hip of the surviving corporation/limited p e set forth in full in Exhibit A attached he the principal place of business of the sur	reof. om filed plans) the provisions, rticles of artnership as in effect artnership as in effect reto and made a party hereof.
The plan was authorized, adopted or approved corporation/limited partnership (or each of the the plan in accordance with the laws of the juri- Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the. The plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhi Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (relatify any, of the plan of merger that amend or contincorporation/Certificate of Limited Partnersh subsequent to the effective date of the plan are The full text of the plan of merger is on file at partnership, the address of which is.	as the case may be, by the foreign busin- foreign business/nonprofit corporations/ isdiction in which it is incorporated/organ following: ibit A attached hereto and made a part her ating to omission of certain provisions fronstitute the operative provisions of the A hip of the surviving corporation/limited p e set forth in full in Exhibit A attached he the principal place of business of the sur	reof. om filed plans) the provisions, rticles of artnership as in effect artnership as in effect reto and made a party hereof.
The plan was authorized, adopted or approved corporation/limited partnership (or each of the the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhi Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (relatified and or confined partnership). The plan of merger that amend or confined proporation/Certificate of Limited Partnersh subsequent to the effective date of the plan are The full text of the plan of merger is on file at partnership, the address of which is.	as the case may be, by the foreign busin- foreign business/nonprofit corporations/ isdiction in which it is incorporated/organ following: ibit A attached hereto and made a part her ating to omission of certain provisions fronstitute the operative provisions of the A hip of the surviving corporation/limited p e set forth in full in Exhibit A attached he the principal place of business of the sur	reof. om filed plans) the provisions, rticles of artnership as in effect artnership as in effect reto and made a party hereof.
The plan was authorized, adopted or approved corporation/limited partnership (or each of the the plan in accordance with the laws of the juri- Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the. The plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhi Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (relation in the plan of merger that amend or continuor poration/Certificate of Limited Partnersh subsequent to the effective date of the plan are The full text of the plan of merger is on file at partnership, the address of which is.	as the case may be, by the foreign busin- foreign business/nonprofit corporations/ isdiction in which it is incorporated/organ following: ibit A attached hereto and made a part her ating to omission of certain provisions fronstitute the operative provisions of the A hip of the surviving corporation/limited p e set forth in full in Exhibit A attached he the principal place of business of the sur	reof. om filed plans) the provisions, rticles of artnership as in effect artnership as in effect reto and made a party hereof.
The plan was authorized, adopted or approved corporation/limited partnership (or each of the the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan in accordance with the laws of the juring the plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhi Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (relation for the plan of merger that amend or continuous positions) (Certificate of Limited Partnersh subsequent to the effective date of the plan are The full text of the plan of merger is on file at partnership, the address of which is.	as the case may be, by the foreign busin- foreign business/nonprofit corporations/ isdiction in which it is incorporated/organ following: ibit A attached hereto and made a part her ating to omission of certain provisions fronstitute the operative provisions of the A hip of the surviving corporation/limited p e set forth in full in Exhibit A attached he the principal place of business of the sur	reof. om filed plans) the provisions, rticles of artnership as in effect artnership as in effect reto and made a party hereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0438 DSCB: 15-1926/5926/8547-3

Art	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned poration/limited partnership has caused these icles/Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly horized officer thereof this
1_	7-14 day of MARCH
20	07
All	REDALE INC.
	Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
	Signature
Pre	sident
	Title
	Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
	Signature
	Title

PAIDS, INDUMNACTOR OF

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 01/19/2010